92.00

.0.c9\$ H∶

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRABAR/WITT LLC		106/30/2003 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crabar/GBF, Inc.
Street Address:	1129 Miamisburg Centerville Road, Suite 300
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45449
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0643607	KEY-REC
Registration Number:	1627093	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2275

Email: asacharoff@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist Freed Denenberg Ament & Rub

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0001795.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adam K Sacharoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment_1#page1.tif
source=TM Assignment_2#page1.tif

REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0763

TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective this 30th day of June, 2003, by and between Crabar/Witt

LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware,

located and doing business at 1129 Miamisburg Centerville Road, Suite 300, Dayton, Ohio

45449, and Crabar/GBF, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware, located and doing business at 1129 Miamisburg Centerville Road, Suite 300, Dayton,

Ohio 45449.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

identified in "Exhibit A" hereto for which registrations have been issued by the United States

Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the entire business of Assignor, including the

business to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are

used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection

with which the Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed and

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year above written.

CRABAR/WITT, LLC

Ву:

Name: Roger Brown

Title:

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0764

CH02/22327770.1

"EXHIBIT A"

Trademark	Registration N	lo. Registration Date
KEY-REC	0643607	April 2, 1957
Miscellaneous Design ("key")	1627093	December 11, 1990

REGORDED: 08/25/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0765